1
ά
 EC9BW SERIES
30 WATT 4:1 INPUT
DC-DC  CONVERTERS
FEATURE
* 30W Isolated Output
* Efficiency to 91%
* 1’’ X 2’’ Six-Sided Shield Metal Case
* 4:1 INPUT RANGE
* Regulated Outputs
* Fixed Switching Frequency
* Input under-voltage Protection
* Over Current Protection
* Remote ON/OFF
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Without Tantalum Capacitors inside
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
%
EFF.
CAPACITIVE
LOAD MAX.
EC9BW-24S33 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 7500 mA 100 mA 1200 mA 88.5 7500ȝF
EC9BW-24S05 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 110 mA 1421 mA 89.5 6000ȝF
EC9BW-24S12 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 2500 mA 35 mA 1405 mA 90.5 2500ȝF
EC9BW-24S15 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 35 mA 1405 mA 91 2000ȝF
EC9BW-24D12 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±1250mA 35 mA 1437 mA 90 1250ȝF
EC9BW-24D15 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±1000mA 35 mA 1437 mA 90 1000ȝF
EC9BW-48S33 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 7500 mA 55 mA 600 mA 88 7500ȝF
EC9BW-48S05 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 55 mA 711 mA 90 6000ȝF
EC9BW-48S12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 2500 mA 25 mA 695 mA 90 2500ȝF
EC9BW-48S15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 20 mA 688 mA 90.5 2000ȝF
EC9BW-48D12 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±1250mA 25 mA 711 mA 90.5 1250ȝF
EC9BW-48D15 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±1000mA 20 mA 711 mA 90 1000ȝF
2
SPECIFICATIONS
All Specifications Typical At Nominal Line, Full Load, and 25к Unless Otherwise Noted
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:  GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: